REC:

11-24-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

10.31.07



101526610

Our Ref.: 2018-347

Commissioner of Faterits and Trademarks	1320010	0 =			
Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231		<u> </u>			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	s. 6			
Kunio NANBA		⊃ ©			
Tomokazu KONDO	Name: DENSO CORPORATION	<u> </u>			
Takuya FUKITSUKE	Internal Address:	©			
Kunio TANAKA	Street Address: 1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city	, F			
Kumo 1711 (KK)					
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?					
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Aichi-pref.				
S Assignment	State/Country: Japan				
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: 448-8661				
Other	Zip. 110 0001				
Execution Date: October 24, 2000	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes	No			
Execution Date.					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execut	tion date of the application is: October 24, 2000				
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).				
(1) (To Be Assigned)	B. Patent No(s). $Oq/699493$				
(2)	(2)				
(3)	(3)				
Additional numbers attached Yes No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:				
concerning document should be mailed:	- T 10 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Name: Larry S. Nixon	⊠ Enclosed				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-	1140			
Internal Address:	O THE COLUMN STATE OF THE				
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any	thich			
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	<u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or with any paper there				
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper there filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No				
8 th Floor	, ,	•			
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.				
DO NOT I	SE THIS SPACE				
DO NOT 0	SE THIS SPACE				
O. Ctata was to and signature					
9. Statements and signature. To the heat of my knowledge and balief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any accurred copy is a true copy				
Larry S. Nixon	October 31, 2000				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
Reg. No. 25,640					
Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]					

PATENT

470818

REEL: 011261 FRAME: 0786

			Case No			
	ASS	SIGNMENT OF U.S. PA	ATENT RIGHTS			
	Kunio Nanba					
(inventors)	Tomokazu Kond	0				
	Takuya Fukits					
	Kunio Tanaka					
	considerations pa hereby does assig	iid to each of the undersign gn, transfer and set over to	ollar (\$1.00) and other good and ed, the undersigned agree(s) to	i valuable assign, and		
(Assignee)	DENSO CORP	ORATION	ight prof 448 8661 755	222		
(Address)	1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref., 448-8661 Japan (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as E SYSTEM FOR INDEXE AIR CONTRILIER FOR INDEXEL COMESTION ENGINE AND MANUFACTURING THE SAME					
(TIME) VALVE	for which the und	ersigned has (have) execut ed States of America or, if t	ed on even date herewith an ap not on even date, then has exec U.S. application Serial No	oplication for cuted on		
	The undersigned	acknowledges an obligation me the invention was made	n of assignment of this invention a.	n to said		
may deem n with claims of agreements.	also to execute sep ecessary or expedi- or provisions of the undersigned agree	arate assignments in conne ent and further to perform a International Convention fo (s) to perform all affirmative	any continuing or divisional appoint on with such applications as any act which may be necessary a Protection of Industrial Proper a acts which may be necessary	the Assignee in connection ty or similar		
grant of a va	ilid United States pr	atent to the Assignee.				
and all Letter continuing as covenants the (they have) r	rs Patent of the Uni oplications thereof t at he has (they hav not executed and w	ted States resulting from se to the said Assignee, as Ass re) full right to convey the e till not execute, any agreem	s) the Commissioner of Patents aid application or any division or signee of the entire interest, and entire interest herein assigned, a ent in conflict herewith.	r divisions or i hereby and that he has		
this assignm the rules of t	ent any further ider he United States P	itification which may be nec atent Office for recordation		comply with		
ln wi signature(s).		cuted by the undersigned o	n the date(s) opposite the unde	rsigned		
Date Octa	ber 24, 2000	Signature of inventor	Kunio Ranka	Kunio Nanba		
Date 17:07	ber 24, 2000	Signature of inventor	Tomokazu Konda	Tomokazu Kondo		
_		Signature of inventor	Jakuja Fikituke	Takuya Fukitsuke		
Date Ccto	der 24. 2000	Signature of inventor	Kunio Janaka	Kunio Tanaka		
Date			A			
Witnessed b	y: Joshik	agu Matsushita	Date October 24	2000		
Witnessed b	y: October 24.20	or all in his Marit	Date October 20	2000		

RECORDED: 10/31/2000

PATENT REEL: 011261 FRAMÉ: 0787